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; Roger Hubert Lewte, 86, of 4112

3 '] Green Level Rd. West, died March
I - — LEWTER . 11 at Rex Hospital. He was a native
of Wake County, and a retired

ﬁ Q }W w < farmer. Funeral services were
' 9%0'4 7 .~ Tuesday, March 14 at the Green

Level Baptist Church. Rev. Craig

MAE L) Elel }QM Furlough officiated. Burial was in
W & the church cemetery. Surviving are

g Lol L) 4 his wife, Ethel Roberts Lewter of

l R a'oA ”'%Z”Vm 4 the home, a son; Roger Lewter, Ir.

U D ) and wife Peggy of Apex, and two
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q grandchildren; Will, Blakeand Leah

Upchurch and John Kannady.
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Name

Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name
Blak%_EEiEiiJﬂfﬂEffﬁ:Y 11-Jun-93 Male Harris Robert William J Upchurch Rebecca Jane
Fortinberry
Brooke Kerlin Upchurch 16-Feb-97 Female illarris Robert William J Upchurch Rebecca Jane
Fortinberry
Kristen Margery Upchurch 5-Sep-68 Female Harris Robert William J Upchurch Joan Deborah Gist
Kyle William Upchurch 3-0ct-66 Male Harris Robert William J Upchurch Joan Deborah Gist
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Alvis Gerald Upchurch
Janet Myrleen Upchurch

Edward Bernard Upchurch
Ruth Ellen Upchurch

Blakey Boy Upenuich
Ronnie Wayne Upchurch
Mark Ray Upchurch

BLAKEY
@NC M ARRIA GES- 5 SEPOS - PETELSON - PASQUOTAN I

Male

Female
Male
Female

Male
Male
Male

RoYy U

Theresa Pierson

Douglas Lindley Guy

Ann Elizabeth Browing
Raymond Brown Martin Sr.
Freda Anne Howard

Jane Elizabeth Fuller

Susan Marie Latini

1951

1960
1970

1973
1974
1981
1982

Lo

Pasquotank

Pasquotank

Pasquotank
Pasquotank
Pasquotank
Pasquotank

Pasquotank
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North Carolina Marriages, _
17059_192;13) A EEIEES marriage: 28 Sep 1932 Franklin Co., N. C.

birth: 1907 . Roosevelt
RpR Wiggins
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Name Death Date Death County  Vol. Certificate Comment

Blanch Upchurch Dec-38 Tuscaloosa 59 29055

Clara Upchurch 11-Jan-47  Tuscaloosa 4 1718

Fannie O Upchurch 6-Dec-12 Tuscaloosa 31 485

Frank Upchurch 14-Apr-41 Tuscaloosa 21 10104

Gertrude W Upchurch 22-Jan-48 Tuscaloosa 5 2024

Ida B Upchurch 11-Aug-57 Tuscaloosa 36 17547

Infant Upchurch 30-Jan-17 Tuscaloosa 30 47 Infant
of M. ? Upchurch

John E. Upchurch Apr-24 Tuscaloosa 19 9363

John Upchurch 15-May-22 Tuscaloosa 21 10096

Johnnie G Upchurch 31-0Oct-46 Tuscaloosa 40 19620

Mary Upchurch 17-Jan-54 Tuscaloosa 5 2113

Virt Upchurch 13-Mar-44 Tuscaloosa 13 6313

William C. Upchurch Nov-24 Tuscaloosa 56 27895
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From

Upchurch Melvin L
Upchurch Gwendolyn
Upchurch Lynn
Upchurch William
Upchurch Alan
Upchurch Robert L
Upchurch Betty
Upchurch E
Upchurch Bernard
Upchurch Don
Upchurch Eric
Upchurch John
Upchurch Kim K
Upchurch D
Upchurch John H
Upchurch P J
Upchurch Jeanette
Upchurch Edna M
Upchurch Reuben L
Upchurch S L
Upchurch Travel Agency
Upchurch Dave
Upchurch Miles E
Upchurch M B
Upchurch Michael
Upchurch N
Upchurch Jeff
Upchurch Tim
Upchurch George
Upchurch D
Upchurch Frank
Upchurch James H
Upchurch Robert

Upchurch Foster Care}‘ltalanch

Upchurch Frank
Upchurch Timothy
Upchurch Stephen M
Upchurch Earl
Upchurch Stephen M
Upchurch J
Upchurch Curtis E

4617 Tabor Rd Nw
19464 Montrose
18180 Toepfer Dr

1522 Erie Rd
28109 Statler Ln
23191 Farmington Rd

2450-
3036 Burton St Se
1028 Underwood Se
2580 Woodlake Rd Sw
3036 Burton St Se

2218 West
30129 Glenwood St
2102 Merriman St
206 Wall St

1 Tandy Center
5646 Cabot St
5452 Lucerne Ave

6857 Ocha Dr
1401 W Holmes Rd
59153 Whitewood Dr
607 Wilson Dr
84 Riverside Dr
2465 Winchester Dr
29632 Legrand Blvd
1830 Ardsley Rd
1511 Horseshoe Rd
6153 Brown Rd
13004 W Michigan Ave
74 Newberry St
225 S Main St
36651 Arlene Dr
3456 Ardmore Dr
510 E White Lk Dr
7915 Jennings Rd

4

1995 CD-ROm

Comstock Park
Detroit
Eastpointe
Erie
Farmington
Farmington
Flint

Flint
Fruitport
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Grosse Pointe
Grosse Pointe
Holt

Inkster
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Kalamazoo
Kalamazoo
Lansing
Lansing
Lansing
Mattawan
Midland
Mount Clemens
Muskegon
Novi
Ortonville
Ortonville
Parma

Parma
Pontiac

Royal Oak
Sterling Hts
Troy

Twin Lake
Whitmore Lake

MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
M1
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI

49321-9329
48235-2313
48021-2766
48133-9782
48334-5174
48336
48502
48502
49415.
49546-5106
49506-3262
49509-4724
49546-5106
48230
48230
48842-1014
48141-1539
49203-4629
492034375
49201
49202
490022211
49004-9770
48911
48917
48910-4375
49071-9512
48642-3037
48043-2534
49441-3256
48377-2228
48462-8521
48462-9226
492699617
49269-9644
48341-1138
48067-2611
483104312
48083-5401
49457-9518
48189-9511

616-784-4631
313-273-3213
810-774-2707
313-848-4691
810-473-3994
810-474-3575
810-787-2870
810-232-7787
616-865-3132
616-949-7756
616-452-4452
616-530-0412
616-949-7756
313-934-9287
313-896-1624
517-694-9029
313-729-6639
517-784-4066
517-783-5915
517-789-8866
517-870-0333
616-329-0990
616-345-3009
517-394-6631
517-641-6646
517-394-7426
616-668-2963
517-832-8021
810-469-4328
616-755-1885
810-624-2727
810-627-2985
810-627-4679
517-531-4226
517-531-4265
810-338-6703
810-545-8550
810-264-2314
810-524-2176
616-894-9807
313-449-2253
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North Caroclina Death Records 1968-1996 [
UPCHURCH, BLANCHE’, JLASSITER Death Date: 28 March 1985 Gender: Female
~Place of Death: Goldsboro, ‘Wayne, North Carolina Race:
White
Residence: Goldsboro, Wayne, North Carolina Age: 85 Years
Autopsy: No Marital Status: Widowed
Hospital: Nursing and Rest Homes Bed Code:
Attendant: Physician Burial: Burial in state
Birth Date: 20 September 1899 State of Birth: North Carolina
Father: LASSITER. SS# 241124333

North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996

UPCHURCH, WILLIAM Death Date: 19 October 1982 Gender: Male
Place of Death: Goldsboro, Wayne, North Carolina Race:
White
Residence: Mount Olive (P), Wayne, North Carolina
Age: 78 Years
Autopsy: Marital Status: Widowed
Hospital: Nursing and Rest Homes Bed Code:
Attendant: Physician Burial: Burial in state
Birth Date: 29 February 1904 State of Birth: North Carolina
Father: UPCHURCH SS# 238106736

North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996

UPCHURCH, ANNIE Place of Death: Mount Olive (P), Wayne
Place of Residence: Mount Olive (P), Wayne
Institution: Home Death Date: November 12, 1972
Gender: Female Race: White
Age: 57 Years 00 Months 00 DaysAutopsy: No

Marital Status: Married Attendant: Medical Examiner

North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996
Name: UPCHURCH, JANIE

Place of Death: , @hke

Place of Residence: Mount Olive (P) fiWayne:
Institution: Other Institutions

Date of Death: 2April 29, 1968

Sex: Female

Race: White

Age: 63 Years 00 Months 00 Days
Autopsy:

Death Date: Mode of Burial:

Marital Status: Divorced

Attendant: Physician

Year Received: 1968
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Blanche Coker born Saline-Co., IL, Aug. 2, 1898
died Saline Co, IL, Nov. 28, 1916 age 18

(m. Roy Opal McDaniel Sep. 18, 1915) (tuberculosis)
(no children)
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| have some clarification for you. | have concluded that the correct name is Otis Edward Upchurch.

We know Jonathan Berry Upchurch died young in 1906, leaving a wife, Mary, and 5 children.

In the 1910 census Otis Edward, Jonathan's oldest child at 17, was counted twice!! In this census his widowed
mother counted him in her household in Eldorado, Saline County, IL, and that one said Edward O. Upchurch, as did
the 1900 census. So, with both 1900 and 1910 censuses done by his parents, | assumed it to be correct as Edward

0., as stated on them.

He was also counted in 1910 on the census of his uncle, Francis Moore, Otis's mother Mary's brother, in North Fork,
Galllatin County, IL. Here he is listed as "Otis Upchurch, nephew." Francis controlled the farm of his aging parents,
William Walker and Susan Bourland Moore, who lived there with Francis and his family. Francis was listed as head of
household. Francis was the only surviving son, and he made the farm decisions, ultimately leaving his sisters out of
any inheritance.

It seems before entering the Navy, Otis went to work on his uncle's farm to earn money for his mother and his own
sisters, Effie, Blanche, Ethel and Mayme. Years later Mayme raised her family there,with husband Cecil Brown, a
tenant farmer on the land. Mary came to live there and be cared for by her daughter.

Except for his parents' 1900 and 1910 censuses, all other sources on Otis, including his own 1930 head of household
in Detroit said Otis was his first name, as you have found.

WHAT | CONSIDER THE MOST IMPORTANT EVIDENCE is a handwritten geneology Otis did on the Bourland-
Moore side, in which he made a note about himself regarding the date of William Walker Moore's death. Here are his
words: "Otis E. Upchurch was home between Navy enlistments this period.” He surely would have known his own

correct name. These are not transcribed notes, but his original handwriting. My father Wm C. Searles has a xerox
copy. Dad also always heard that his name was Otis E.

No explanation for how the censuses of his childhood had it the other way. | do realize there are errors on those.

MW/ RR alaradoya Entladded 5 s rsr

X, %MMW ﬂw:‘("’\ﬁo'fhew%\j‘qu WH W] 5 arerrl Y
Seledloon— falon & GmDmd VMaky sialitty Mmoot
2 A, O Tdward Y

a b %,ﬁg i Y L T Wilkiam W athey Moot
A’a' v A mA (N dvpan B eurf and
A0, 1t Sueam g worrt -
(em/o Sve) . FoRK WAW = PREAT %‘“" I .
‘ 'Co, It ¢ Mon Roueg bl
SR L SV L,thm&d R,
o ITM‘\(3 Coesd .
| )%awlm ' \
FAA ooy, Mwux o M

&,mzaﬁm MAY ME

~

M F/Lmﬂr:f/wmfw



BLANCHE K bt A - p :
ISLANCHE 1 U

(1) WRITE UC MARRIAGES -KY - PEAL CHARLES . PETERSON, IR

Lrp 20 34N 260~ 3456 Docomenvr LAV MR RLAGE mieE 2

~npott  RIPE

G b &R 2 me MG DATE
Groom's name Age  COUNTY Bride's name Age County Bride COUNTY Month Day Year
ABBOTT SCOTTY 23 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH CAROLYN S 26 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 5 16 1992
ABRAHAM RONALD L 24 1 UPCHURCH SUSAN J 28 MADISON 1 4 20 1988
ADLER 33 NELSON 0 UPCHURCH SANDRA M 29 NELSON 1 WASHINGTON 7 14 1997
AGEE JAMES A 21 CUNTON 0 UPCHURCH SHRLEY A 19 CLNTON 0 CLINTON 12 31 75
ALLEN KENNETH D 22 0 UPCHURCH CHERYL R 21 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 17 1989

==

ALTON TOMMY H 50 PULASKI 1 UPCHURCH JUANITA K 34 PULASKI 1 MAGOFFIN 6 18 77
BANKS LARRY G 48 2 UPCHURCH MARY K 44 DAVIESS 1 2 15 1999
BARNETT AVERY L 58 JEFFERSON 1 UPCHURCH LANIE O 44 BULLET 1 JEFFERSON 3 19 77
BECKHAM KEMH D 21 WARREN 0 UPCHURCH ELZBTH M 19 WARREN 0 WARREN 6 20 1987
BELL ADRIAN L 17 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH SUSANNE F 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 3 1987
BELL TIM L 24 CUNTON 0 UPCHURCH KIMBRLY A 19 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 7 16 83
CARPENTER SANFORD W 33 MCLEAN 0 UPCHURCH BETTY J 21 MCLEAN 0 ROBERTSON 11 27 1985

COFFMAN WILLIAM R 56 1 UPCHURCH BLANCHE K 4745 LEWIS 1 5 29 84
COMLEY JERRY H 39 FRANKUN 1 UPCHURCH MARY J 34 FRANKLIN 1 FRANKLIN 6 21 1993
CRABTREE DANNY J 19 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH TAMMY G 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 11 6 1987
CRABTREE RICHIE L 28 MARSHALL 1 UPCHURCH JENNIFR D 21 MARSHALL 0 MARSHALL 12 16 1994
DALTON KEMH A 26 1 UPCHURCH CHARLOT L 27 1 7 26 1991
DAULTON JAMES 18 PULASKI 0 UPCHURCH SANDI 21 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 5 24 1986
DAVIS ROGER A 23 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH LELA A 26 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 1 26 1985
DEATON BRIAN E 22 PERRY 0 UPCHURCH CHRSTNE R 21 PERRY 0 PERRY 8 27 1994
DEMASTUS JAMES c 21 0 UPCHURCH REBECCA M 20 HENDERSON 0 7 8 1996
DENNEY WILLIAM A 67 WAYNE 2 UPCHURCH SAVANAH M 52 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 17 1999
DICK JONATHN W 24 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH DARLENE F 22 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 6 6 1997
DICK JONATHN R 23 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH MARCIA J 23 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 7 21 1985
DICK ROBERT 18 MAGOFFIN UPCHURCH KATHY 16 MAGOFFIN MAGOFFIN 6 6 76
DISHMAN JOSEPH 21 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH JOYCE E 15 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 11 26 82
DOBBS DEWAYNE 19 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH SHERRY L 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 1 17 1987
EDWARDS GREGORY A 29 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH ANITA G 32 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 9 10 1994
FOLTZ FORREST L 65 FAYETTE 1 UPCHURCH THERESA A 49 FAYETTE 1 FAYETTE 2 28 1992
FRANK JASON T 18 GRAYSON 0 UPCHURCH MONEDA L 16 GRAYSON 0 TAYLOR 7 24 1995
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BLANCHE MARIE

(1) NC BIRTHs -5 5EF 2605 -

Minnie Alice Upchurch
Martha Cleo Upchurch

Ardie Upchurch
Charley Roscoe Upchurch
E Letcher Upchurch

George Thomas Upchurch

Blanche Marie Upchurchi-

éryan Roy Upchurch
Martha Rosalie Upchurch
Claude Hope Upchurch
Nora Irene Upchurch

Nora Jean Upchurch

Mattileen Upchurch

Pearl Annie Lee Upchurch

Eleanor Upchurch

Clara Louise Upchurch

Reba Upchurch

Doris Carolyn Upchurch

Thomas Gareldine Upchurch

Bettie Upchurch
Christine E Upchurch
Charles Frank Upchurch
Geo Louis Upchurch

Upchurch
Upchurch

BLANCITE  MARIE U
RRT | o
12 Jul 1882 Female Allaghany
12 Jul 1885 Female Alleghany
15 Sep 1887 Female Alleghany
24 Mar 1888 Male Alleghany
7 Sep 1888 Male Allegheny
19 Jan 1895 Male Allegheny
8 Dec 1913 Female Alleghany
5 Oct 1917 Male Alleghany
22 May 1919 Female Alleghany
17 Oct 1920 Male Alleghany
24 Sep 1922 Female Allegheny
24 Sep 18922 Female Alleghany
22 Jan 1924 Female Allegheny
27 Oct 1925  Female Allegheny
13 May 1926 Female Alleghany
7 Oct 1928 Female Alleghany
13 Jan 1931 Female Alleghany
22 Apr 1931 Female Alleghany
20 Jun 1932 Female Alleghany
3 May 1934 Female Alleghany
18 Jul 1934 Female Allegheny
6 Mar 1937 Male Allegheny
27 Apr 1939 Male Alleghany
14 Oct 1940 Male Allegheny
14 Oct 1940 Male Alleghany

FQ1=

PETC‘IQSDA) QLLKCH-ENY CO wpciwvnck

§82- 1540
CL Upchurch Lou Dema Church

George Washington Upchurch  Manda Victoria Beck

Wm Thomas Upchurch Emily Stamper

George Washington Upchurch  Mandy Victoria Heck

John Franklin Upchurch Elizabeth Anna Hecht

George W Upchurch Nora Hill

Soloman Franklin Upchurch Ellen Ruth Pugh

George Upchurch Victoria Wyatt

Solomon Upchurch Ellen Pugh

Geo Upchurch Victoria Wyatt

George Thomas Upchurch Victoria Wyatt

George Thomas Upchurch Victoria Wyatt

S F Upchurch Ellen Pugh

Geo Upchurch Victory Wyatt

S F Upchurch Ellen Pugh

S F Upchurch Ellen Pugh

Geo Upchurch Victoria Wyatt

Solomon F Upchurch Ellen Ruth Pugh

Joh Tom Upchurch Opal Hoppers

George Upchurch Victoria Wyatt

Soloman Upchurch Ellen Pugh
S F Upchurch Ellen Pugh
Geo Upchurch Vick Blevings

Victoria Wyatt
Victoria Wyatt

George Upchurch
George Upchurch
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'Death Notices

'FROM A-40

L UPCHURCH

ISS BLANCHE UPCHURCH, 86, a na- :’_‘_‘Lﬂ\
tive Houstonian, died Thursd , April

9, 1993. Member of Heights ssocia-

jon and S. P. Railroad Retirement Club.
Sha ic survived by her sister, Heliotropa [
Bammel and numerous nieces and neph-
'aws. Graveside services and interment

ill be at 2:00 P.M., on Monday, Ma
3 1993, in Washington Cemetery, WIfK
Rev. William T. Binford, Jr., officiating.
In lieu of flowers, donations may be
‘made to the Hospice at The Texas Med-
ical Center, 1905 Holcombe Bivd.,
iHouston, Texas 77030.

| Heights Funeral Home |
| 1317 Heights Blvd,, 862-8844

UPCHURCH

'MRSHBLANClHE U:C:URCH 86, a na-
ive Houstonian, died Thursday, April
29, 1993. Arrangemenis yfo l?:le
announced.

- Heights Funeral Home
1317 Heights Blvd., 862-8844
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BLANCHE V

Certif

18235 UPCHURCH ~ BETTY
37307 UPCHURCH  BETTY

61889 UPCHURCH  BEVERLY
70828 UPCHURCH  BEVERLY

Child’s name

38369 UPCHURCH BILL
4266 UPCHURCH  BILLIE

27126 UPCHURCH BILLIE

70119 UPCHURCH  BILLIE

48046 UPCHURCH  BLANCHE
37306 UPCHURCH  BOBBIE
57656 UPCHURCH  BOBBIE
86745 UPCHURCH  BOBBIE
38545 UPCHURCH  BOBBY
39417 UPCHURCH  BOBBY
71825 UPCHURCH  BOBBY
10266 UPCHURCH  BONNIE
11792 UPCHURCH  BONNIE
22685 UPCHURCH  BONNIE
53259 UPCHURCH  BONNIE
56397 UPCHURCH  BONNIE
90453 UPCHURCH  BONNIE
33896 UPCHURCH  BRADLEY
5293 UPCHURCH  BRANDON
38791 UPCHURCH  BRANDON
8490 UPCHURCH  BRENDA
51454 UPCHURCH  BRENDA
54271 UPCHURCH  BRENDA

. 23279 UPCHURCH  BRIANNA
17771 UPCHURCH  BRITANY
29062 UPCHURCH  BRITTANY
39649 UPCHURCH  BRITTANY

38119 UPCHURCH  BROOKE
33275 UPCHURCH  BROOKLYN
92705 UPCHURCH  BUEL
22740 UPCHURCH  CALVIN
11892 UPCHURCH  CAMMIE

PBLANCHE V

MO DY
S 4 10
F 7 5
LYNN 12 18
GWEN 12 23
B 8 10
H 2 4

6 6
L 9 22
v 4 8 25
R 7 5
S 10 14
G 12 21
RAY 9 23
GALE 10 4
J 9 19
L 317
G 1 30
J 419

10 12
B 7 1
JEWEL 12 28
THOMAS 7 29
RYAN 2 11
OAK 9 12
SLE 3 16
E 513
L 8 19
MASHEA 5 31
AARON 5 6
NICOLE 6 29
NICOLE 9 22
NICOLE 9 4
DAWNYALE 9 6
E 313
B 12 30
LYNN 3 7

YR County

1934 WAYNE
1937 WAYNE
1963 CMBLD
1962 WAYNE
1931 WAYNE
1948 CLNTN
1937 WAYNE
1947 WAYNE
1941 MCCRK
1937 WAYNE
1961 BRECK
1947 WAYNE
1972 PLSKI

1972 BRECK
1951 WAYNE
1931 CLNTN
1925 CLNTN
1937 WAYNE
1927 WAYNE
1925 RUSEL

1935 WAYNE
1991 PLSKI

1979 PLSKI

1985 PLSKI

1965 CLNTN
1943 CLNTN
1939 WAYNE
1994 PLSKI

1983 PLSKI

1984 MOCRK
1989 PLSKI

1981 PLSKI

1988 PLSKI

1924 CLNTN
1924 WAYNE
1970 BRECK

U
@ KY (APCHURCH BIRTHS-DownLO0RD LNV LTA 2. ©0ITAN 260/
CNANALES JTO RN PET&?;Q{,@;UJJ‘)Q TO R PN ?6“'@

Mother

DENNY
MORRIA
WRAY
HAMMOND
BLEVINS
MARTIN
SLAGLE
PIERCY
DISHMAN
MORRIA
MILLER
BRAKE
BATES
ROBERTS
GUFFEY
BURRIS
MCKINLEY
KENNEDY
ABBOTT
BROWN
SLAGLE
LUELLEN
UPCHURCH
COWAN
BEATY
NEAL
CRABTREE
CLARK
BROWN
SCARBROUGH
CLARK
WALLEN
ROBINSON
CRAFT
RAMSER
ROBERTS

ARRTHA
ONA
LILLIE
MARY
MARGIE
RUBY
GIRTIE
EVA
MINNIE
QVE
THERESA
VELA
MARY
NAOMI
ARZELLA
ELVA
IDA
BEDA
RUBIE
MARY
MOLLIE
DONNA
AUTUMN
WILMA
GLENDA
SARAH
LORENE
MELISSA
BEVERLY
NANCY
MELISSA
PHYLLIS
ANITA
OLLIE

SARAH

Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex

1963
1963

1972
1972

1992
1991
1979
1985
1965

1994
1983
1984
1989
1981
1988

1970

9
9
12
1
9

10
10

won®N

O oo~ O

4

37
75
124 B
1421
77
9
55
141
97
75
116
174
78 S
798
144
21
24
46
107
113
184
68 J
11L
78 J
17 R
103
109
47 A
36 L
59 G
80 A
77 A
67 F
196
46
24 F

1934
1937
1963
1962
1931
1948
1937
1947
1941
1937
1961
1947
1972
1972
1951
1931
1925
1937
1927
1943
1992
1991
1979
1985
1965
1943
1939
1994
1983
1984
1989
1981
1988
1955
1925
1970
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20
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13
31
11
17
16
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BLANNIE U P42 XTD-3767)

® Book © Tha Updunch -FQM_,Q% o N»fh Fella. , N C (méoRE (5)

= 56
T. MosES W~ NEAD 6 F CLAN Pe
A. RUFFTN L.

ol & Ruffin Upchurch b: 1787 in Franklin County, North Carolina d: 14 Mar 1866 in Newhill, Wake County, NC,
= USA
+Mary Barbee
.. 7 Henderson Upchurch b: 03 Dec 1812 in Chatham Cty, NC, USA d: 17 Oct 1892 in Williamson, TX, USA
v *2nd Wife of Ruffin Upchurch:
seemenbmti. +Martha Patsey Goodwin b: 1812 in North Carolina m: 1828 in Chatham, NC, USA d: 1879
.......... A -7 Rufus Upchurch b: 1831 in North Carolina d: Bef. 1900 in White Oak, Wake County, North Carolina
........... ¢...... +Emily Hudson b: 1833 in North Carolina
.......... £\ 8 Christopher Upchurch b: Aug 1855 in Whitc Oak, Wake County, North Carolina (0™ C - )
........... 4 ... +Closyan Closa A. b: Dec 1855 ( AYNE L. LEWTER)
9 Lona Jackson Leonie Upchurch b: 26 Nov 1874 in White Oak, Wake COLEty, North Carolina d: 05 Dec

1963 (_LEONIE Jacksonw L)
eeeeee +William Avent m: 26 Nov 1906 Cw ™ ALFEED [ ENT)

9 Aidie F. Upchurch b: 1878 in White Oak, Wake County, North Carolina N
9 Hettie Upchurch b: 1879 in White Oak, Wake County, North Carolina (4= 0D TE 1A}
9 Ean Upchurch b: Apr 1882 [&vA _
9 Banney Upchurch b: Mar 1885 [®LANNIE uln
... 9 Cassey Upchurch b: Jul 1887

v 9 Gertrude Upchurch b: Apr 1894 Ok ke

Rufus churgh b: 1862 in White e County, North Carolina d: 2 i

5 pine :;clry Up [Eé fbrw gl s uﬁ‘! ty na d: 20 Nov 1935 in Hyde, North
% 8 Leavon Upchurch b: 1865 in White Oak, Wake County, North Carolina—)'( Y I0ELTe wu j
e 8 Effiec Upchurch b: 1868 in White Oak, Wake County, North Carolina _ ST TS g
.. 8 Albert S. Upchurch b: Dec 1869 in White Oak, Wake County, North Carolina [ ALBELT & !
*2nd Wife of Rufus Upchurch: _
..................... +Ann M. b: 1835 in North Carolina [A#N LOTER
P8 Ester Ann Upchurch b: 1878 in Whitc Oak, Wake County, North Carolina
Clauder Upchurch b: 1832 in North Carolina [oypAbdoe I A<k so/ O
Thomas Upchurch b: 1834 in North Carolina
Catherine Upchurch b: 1838 in North Carolina
James Wesley Upchurch b: 1839 in North Carolina X Y
Augusta "Gushem" Upchurch b: 1841 in North Carolina [[/#J €0 § 1/ AN W
Margaret Upchurch b: 1843 in North Carolina
Anna Upchurch b: 1845 in North Carolina
B. Franklin Frank Upchurch b: 1847 in North Carolina,
+Mary b: 1847 in North Carolina [ % A &Y IANE  GoOD WIw)

Willie C. Upchurch b: 1874 in New Hope, Chatham County, North Carolina [ wFLLTS ¢ lﬂ
................. 8 Elora Upchurch b: 1879 in New Hope, Chatham County, North Carolina |~ gLLA  p U]
......... 2 7" Abba Abby Upchurch b: 1849 in North Carolina LR88Y O
B 7 Eliza Upchurch b: 1851 in Wake County, NC [E\i2/A_ 14wvE Q)

...} "*¥3rd Wife of Ruffin Upchurch: [ 157 WIFE ~ 40T 3AD] Lt A BETH IKELLD

A +Elizabeth O'Kelly b: 1791 in North Carolina m: 1806 d: 1820 in Chatham County, North Carolina [

"7 Martha Upchurch b: Bet, 1810 - 1820 in Chatham County, North Carolina [ g ARTHA A —~NEw TP R PA
* weBee. 7 Unknown Upchurch b: Bet. 1806 - 1810 in Chatham County, North Carolina

........ g ... 7 Unknown Upchurch b: Bet. 1810 - 1820 in Chatham County, North Carolina _ — "?-")

weeimis 7 Unknown Upchurch b: Bet. 1810 - 1820 in Chatham County, North Carolina T 97 % ﬂ H UD L1912
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‘Frances Murphy Vaughan

ESther ‘Florine Braxton

‘Cary Ernest Upchurch Jr.

Michael Elliott Upchurch

Cary, Howell Upchurch

Cary Ernest Upchurch Jr.
Michael Elliott Upchurch

Cary Howell Upchurch

HLANIE

12 Nov 1924 Male
22 Apr 1925 Female

19 Mar 1938 Male
28 Feb 1959
17 May 1962

19 Mar 1938 Male

28 Feb 1959

17 May 1962

Halifax
Halifax

Halifax

Halifax

Halifax

Halifax

Halifax

Halifax

Lewis Skid Vaughan

Sherrod Lee Braxton

Lillian K Flowers
Jo Anne Joyner

Jo Anne Joyner

Lillian K Flowers

Jo Anne Joyner

Jo Anne Joyner

Blanie Upchurch 4

Norma E Upchurch
Ce Upchurch

Cary Ernest Upchurch Jr.

Cary Ernest Upchurch

Ce Upchurch

Cary Ernest Upchurch Jr.

Cary Ernest Upchurch
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BLYTHE BIBBENS

BLIINE BIBsevs Y
M) FL DEATHS 1936-195 O.'S

Name: Frank D Upchurch Certificate: 64343 [FRanK DREW W SR
Death Place: St. Johns Race: W '
Death Date: 02 Jun 1986 Birth Date: 25 Feb 1894 ca ESTIVER
, Name: Esther Davis Upchurch Certificate: 82629lﬂu¢fmrﬂJﬂ DAQIQ]
Death Place: St. Johns Race: W
Death Date: 17 Sep 1981 Birth Date: 28 Apr 1896
Name: Blythe Bibbens UpchurchW Certificate: 89805
Death Place: St. Johns Race: W
Death Date: 02 Oct 1982 Birth Date: 26 Aug 1936
Name: Jeanne P Upchurch Certificate: 77266
Place: Flagler Race: W
Death Date: 15 Jul 1591 Birth Date: 02 Jan 1926
. . C £ AITIV LEWES R Lvers
» Name: Edith R Upchurch S
Volume: 3220 Certificate: 20649
Place: Volusia Race: W Gender: F

Death Date: Mar 1969

Name: Margaret Rose Upchurch

Volume: 2312 Certificate: 49737

Place: Volusia Race: W Gender: F
Death Date: Dec 1961

o Name: George Hawkins Upchurch

Volume: 3099 Certificate: 31662

Place: Volusia Race: W Gender:- M

Death Date: May 1968 ’

Name: Margaret Johnson Upchurch Certificate: 100451
Place: Volusia Race: W

Death Date: 23 Sep 1991 Birth Date: 15 May 1915
Name: Ethel Upchurch Nelson Certificate: 73191
Death Place: Clay Race: W

Death Date: 21 Sep 1980 Birth Date: 31 May 1908
Name: Gladys Susan Upchurch Certificate: 14146
Death Place: Clay Race: W

Death Date: 17 Feb 1985 Birth Date: 12 Mar 1905
Name: Howard Hinton Upchurch

Volume: 2240 Certificate: 13523

Place: Seminole Race: W Gender: M

Death Date: Mar 1961

Name: Leondis Upchurch
Place: Putnam Gender: M

Race: W
Volume: 1007 Certificate: 15870
Death Date: 1942
Name: Noble Upchurch Thompson
Volume: 2080 Certificate: 29966
Place: Putnam Race: W Gender: M
Death Date: Aug 1959
Name: Sara Frances Upchurch'_ Certificate: 109978

Death Place: Putnam Race: W
Death Date: 25 Nov 1985 Birth Date: 08 Feb 1927
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1903 - 1999

Name Birth Date

Brian Wayne Olchesky 28 Feb 1980
Megan Jayne Olchesky 21 Sep 1987
Jeffrey Robert Olchesky Jr. 22 Nov 1983

Cender

Male
Female
Male

Sircth Counzy Father =

Bell
Bell
Bell

Jeffrex
Jeffrex

Jeffrey

Name e Mother's Name

Robert Olchesky | Bobbie Jo Upchurch
Robert Olchesky | Bobbi Jo Upchurch
Robert Olchesky | Bobbi Jo Upchurch |
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Bobbie J. Upchurch \
Bobbie J. Upchurch, 78, Broadway, died 09-01-2014.

Arrangements: O'Quinn-Peebles-Phillips, Lillington.

Funeral Home

O'Quinn-Peebles Funerat Home
1310 South Main Street Lillington, NC 27546
(910) 893-3232

Published in The News & Observer on Sept. 3, 2014
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BOBBIE JEAN

XID 30426 BobHPBTE Ten) WU %_\_ X IP- 20126
®~0F4W L 29500 1992 M Marit, Jasid. BRI

SARAH KATHERYN UPCHURCH

) T, Sencdy Kallorvro ——

April 25, 1906
Scott County, Virginia mé_ A PCHv RC W
May 23, 1988
Kingsport, Tennessee )9 . B 04BTE \:_j" E—f)—;\)ﬂ~ ) ’(A\'M aud, — — SPEER
SERVICES —_ . pd — — GREEN
First Church of God B IeuNEITE A
- Wednesday, May 25, 1988 — 2:00 p.m. H’ IQUL—S gE
Ron Lowe, Pastor M/( _—
Tim West, Pastor C. L' 9}” > b\
 INTERMENT c K .U
East Lawn Memorial Park . D' \‘Tﬂ' / A
PALLBEARERS A <
Roy Hall, Carl King, Edd Cornett E. VIAGIOTA ™ C‘Q_/ZKL €
Dale Stafford, Fred Ak —
Noah Cradic, Willard Beverly ) ( s7EP DAN)-

SURVIVORS
Daughters: Bobbie Jean Speer
Jeanette Green, Lois Haulsee
Son: Jack A. Upchurch
Stepdaughter: Virginia McCorkle
Sisters: Ruth Ford, Mary Ellen DeRossett
Five Grandchildren
Four Great Grandchildren
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1903 -~ 1999

= it
ockurch |

¥aren Ann Upchuxrch

¥ancy Nell Tpchurch

Birth Date

5-Jun-43

25-Apr-4

4-Feb-45

20-"an-4

8

Gender Birth County Father's YName

Male

Female

Female

Male

Lamar Joe Farris Upchurch
Lamar Joe Farris Upchurch
Lamar Joe Farris Upchurch
Lamar Joe Ferris lpchurch

Mother's Name

Xancy Marvilene
Covington
Kancy Marvilene
Covington
Xzancy Marvilene
Covington
Nzncy Marvilene

Csvington
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_— _ Doris and Elmer Topps have

fnetudrged h?r‘lll?i after spending a

i€W days with Lheir cousin Bobby

Upchurch Denton at her beach, & LA/

home at Surf City. They hope to

have good luck fishing. (This is
-written before they get back

home on Wednesday). I am sure

hoping to be invited for a *“‘super™

fish supper.

=\ - BOBBIE UPCHURCH DENTON
@ FA e LG 30 TANIG76 RALEIGH — Bobbie Upchurch ‘04
Denton, é4, of 13024 Norwood Road,

el MM }4/14/&0@@ 77 died Thursday morning af Rex Hos-

pital. Although she spent most of her
working life as bookkeeper for her

lk ﬂ&f brother, Avery Upchurch, she more 1«
Lecenﬂ\ifwworked with Habitat for
T e s umanity.
’{‘m s 0. T Graveside funerai service wili oe
H"‘Nﬁ 1 &OBSEHVLH held at 10 Safurday morning at Ra-
FRIDAY, JANUARY 26, 1996 leigh Memorial Park by the Rev.

Hope Morgan-Ward.

Mrs. Denton is survived by her
brother, Thurman H. Upchurch of
Cape Corteret. She was preceeded in
death by her son, Kenneth Denfon
and by her brother, Avery Upchurch,
former Mayor of Raleigh.

Visitation at Bright Funeral Home
in Wake Forest from 7-8:30 Friday
evening.

DO>Dm



BOBBIE LEE

Robert | Upchurch
Leo V Upchurch

Doris Upchurch
Isaac Upchurch

Mary L Upchurch
John H Upchurch

Peggy Upchurch

Kathleen Anne Upchurch
Lea Strickland Upchurch

William Batts Upchurch

Bobby Johnson Upchurch

Charles Edward Upchurdh

John Milton Upchurch

Joseph Calvin Upchurch

Eugenia Elizabeth Upchurch

Linda Faye Upchurch
Minnie Hazel Upchurch

Kenneth Earl Upchurch
Myrtle Joanin Upchurch

Milton Jam Upchurch
Theresa Dale Upchurch

Wanda Joyce Upchurch

Esle&r Upchurch
James Jeffrey Upchurch

DODBIE LEE U 440
(D NC MAR RIAGES-556P 05 - PETEASo- TORNS roN _jqgy
Male Margaret Brown 23 Aug 1947 Johnston
Male Mary Inez Moore 5 Dec 1947 Johnston
Female Derrell M Ray 24 Dec 1947 Johnston
Male Fannie Barbour 11 Oct 1947 Johnston
Female Joseph Leamon Willis 23 Apr 1948 Johnston
Male Lila Mae Blake 15 May 1948 Johnston
Female James Wilson Godwin 10 Feb 1952 Johnston
Feir:nearlnea!e Thi?::l:svr\f/;!ijzevﬁj;re 161i o o Jonnston
ug 1953 Johnston
Male Doris Daughtry Speas 7 Nov 1953 Johnston
Male Emma Jean Henry 15 May 1955 Johnston
Female Frank Delano Denton 6 Jul 1955 Johnston
Male Nannie B Williams 26 Nov 1959 Johnston
Male Rachel Mae Smith 4 Nov 1964 Johnston
Male Shirley Frances Martin 23 Jan 1965 Johnston
Female  Jack Sanders Daughtry 25 Nov 1965 Johnslon
Female Frederick Thadeus Allen 23 Sep 1966 Johnston
Female Lacy Glenn Bradley 19 May 1968 Johnston
Male Freida Kay Gilbert 18 Dec 1968 dehsten
Female Glenn Thomas Denton 17 Oct 1969 Johnston
Male Gwenovee Creech 14 Sep 1976 Johnston
Female Wayne Thomas Stephenson 24 Jun 1979 Johnston
Female James Rothel Jones I, 25 May 1985 Johnston
Male Mary Joan Breland 24 Aug 1985 Johnston
Male Ginny Lou Chamblee 18 Oct 1985 Johnston
Female Herman Richard Barrow 6 Sep 1987 Johnston

Betty Jo Upchurch
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(D) From 1995 CD-ROmM

Upchurch A 1924 Carrbridge Way Raleigh NC 27615-2576 919-848-0081
Upchurch AE 610 Willard P1 Raleigh NC 27603-1752 919-832-1074
Upchurch Angela C 117 Gilbert Av Raleigh NC 27603-2419 919-833-9880
Upchurch Anna & Pender 1924 Carrbridge Way Raleigh NC 27615-2576 919-848-0081
Upchurch Arthur 720 Lunar Dr Raleigh NC 27610-3429 919-231-4873
Upchurch Avery C 3721 Fermnwood Dr Raleigh NC 27612-6219 919-787-1836
Upchurch Bobbie M 2429 Greenway Ave Raleigh NC 27608-1305 919-783-7712
Upchurch Brian & Kim 1004 Willow Run South Dr Raleigh NC 27615-5251 919-847-2506
Upchurch Brian E Atty 4600 Marriott Dr Raleigh NC 27612 919-787-7711
Upchurch Brian E Atty 4600 Marriott Dr Raleigh NC 27612 919-787-7711
Upchurch Bryan 7720 Harps Mill Rd Raleigh NC 27615-5427 919-847-0958
Upchurch Bryan 7720 Harps Mill Rd Raleigh NC 27615-5427 919-847-0958
Upchurch Bryan Builders Inc 7720 Harps Mill Rd Raleigh NC 27615-3427 919-847-0958
Upchurch Carolyn 1113 S East St Raleigh NC 27601-2715 919-829-9577
Upchurch Carolyn 3217 Crandon Ln Raleigh NC 27604-2432 919-876-3130
Upchurch Charles B 404 Bickett Blvd Raleigh NC 27608-2562 919-828-9753
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Certif Child's name MO DY YR
18235 UPCHURCH  BETTY S 4 10 1934 WAYNE
37307 UPCHURCH  BETTY F 7 5 1937 WAYNE
61889 UPCHURCH  BEVERLY LYNN 12 18 1963 CMBLD
70828 UPCHURCH  BEVERLY GWEN 12 23 1962 WAYNE
38369 UPCHURCH  BILL B 8 10 1931 WAYNE
4266 UPCHURCH  BILLIE H 2 4 1948 CLNTN
27126 UPCHURCH  BILLIE 6 6 1937 WAYNE
70119 UPCHURCH  BILLE L 9 22 1947 WAYNE
48046 UPCHURCH BLANCHE v 8 25 1941 MCCRK
37306 UMLM 7 5 1937 WAYNE
57656 UPCHURCH BOBBIE [ 10 14 1961 BRECK
86745 UPCHURCH BOBBIE G 12 21 1947 WAYNE
38545 UPCHURCH  BOBBY RAY 9 23 1972 PLSKI
39417 UPCHURCH  BOBBY GALE 10 4 1972 BRECK
71825 UPCHURCH  BOBBY J 9 19 1951 WAYNE
10266 UPCHURCH  BONNIE L 3 17 1931 CLNTN
11792 UPCHURCH  BONNIEE G 1 30 1925 CLNTN
22685 UPCHURCH  BONNIE J 4 19 1937 WAYNE
53259 UPCHURCH  BONNIE 10 12 1927 WAYNE
56397 UPCHURCH  BONNIE B 7 1 1925 RUSEL
90453 UPCHURCH  BONNIE JEWEL 12 28 1935 WAYNE
33896 UPCHURCH  BRADLEY THOMAS 7 29 1991 PLSKI
5293 UPCHURCH  BRANDON RYAN 2 11 1979 PLSKI
38791 UPCHURCH  BRANDON OAK 9 12 1985 PLSKI
8490 UPCHURCH  BRENDA SE 3 16 1965 CLNTN
51454 UPCHURCH  BRENDA E 5 13 1943 CLNTN
54271 UPCHURCH  BRENDA L 8 19 1939 WAYNE
. 23279 UPCHURCH  BRIANNA MASHEA 5 31 1994 PLSKI
"17771 UPCHURCH  BRITANY AARON 5 6 1983 PLSKI
29062 UPCHURCH  BRITTANY NICOLE 6 29 1984 MCCRK
39649 UPCHURCH  BRITTANY NICOLE 9 22 1989 PLSKI
38119 UPCHURCH  BROOKE NICOLE 9 4 1981 PLSKI
33275 UPCHURCH  BROOKLYN DAWNYALE 9 6 1988 PLSKI
92705 UPCHURCH  BUEL E 3 13 1924 CLNTN
22740 UPCHURCH  CALVIN B 12 30 1924 WAYNE
11892 UPCHURCH  CAMMIE LYNN 3 7 1970 BRECK

County Mother

DENNY
MORRIA
WRAY
HAMMOND
BLEVINS
MARTIN
SLAGLE
PEERCY
DISHMAN
MORRIA
MILLER
BRAKE
BATES
ROBERTS
CGUFFEY
BURRIS
MCKINLEY
KENNEDY
ABBOTT
BROWN
SLAGLE
LUELLEN
UPCHURCH
COWAN
BEATY
NEAL
CRABTREE
CLARK
BROWN
SCARBROUGH
CLARK
WALLEN
ROBINSON
CRAFT
RAMSER
ROBERTS

ARRTHA
ONA
LILLIE
MARY
MARGIE
RUBY
GIRTIE
EVA
MINNIE
OME
THERESA
VELA
MARY
NAOMI
ARZELLA
ELVA
IDA
BEDA
RUBE
MARY
MOLLIE
DONNA
AUTUMN
WILMA
GLENDA
SARAH
LORENE
MELISSA
BEVERLY
NANCY
MELISSA
PHYLLIS
ANITA
OLLIE
LUCY
SARAH

Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex

1963
1963

1972
1972

1992
1991
1979
1985
1965

1994
1983
1984
1989
1981
1988

1970

9
9
12

10
10

W oM mN

© 0o o~N~NOOO O

37
75
124 B
142 |
TT
9
55

141
97
75

116

174
78 S
79 S

144
21
24
46

107

113

184
68 J
11 L
78J
17 R

103

109
47 A
36 L
59 G
80 A
77 A
67 F

196
46
24 F

1934
1937
1963
1962
1931
1948
1937
1947
1941
1937
1961
1947
1972
1972
1951
1931
1925
1937
1927
1943
1992
1991
1979
1985
1965
1943
1939
1994
1983
1984
1989
1981
1988
1955
1925
1970

w0 O = = 0 ©O ©

O N =22 OO

NGO oD ND D

20

22

13
31
1:1
17
16

13
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Wit Bonwre RUTH XTI - 4547
D) See. 6 15 SEP 200D Ko Maze BaXorr B RPU Fq23

7 BANGT LoTHEA U %m Neappsu U ) Al U Sebchen — Tz
)‘9.07444 W Lk~ 1%/@ QudRin= BOBLTE RUTR - Sex BelouA

76. BoBBIE RUTH!®> UPCHURCH @RNEST LUTHER'2, STRICKLAND ASBURY"), PATRICK BOGAN'®, ALLEN®, HARMONS,
JAMES?, JOHNS, RICHARDS, MICHAEL*, RICHARD?, RICHARD?, MICHAEL') was born November 6, 1933 in Arapaho,
Custer Co., OK. S_h_f_f\married WILLIAM ALBERT JAMES March 24, 1950 in Portales, Roosevelt Co., NM. He
was born March 8, 1933 in Bows, AR.

Children of BoBBIE UPCHURCHIand WILLIAM JAMES are:
i. JIMMIE JOE" JAMES, b. January 23, 1952, Albuguerque, Bernalillo Co., NM; m. NANCY LENABERG,
Clinton, Custer Co., OK.
ii. BILLY JOE JAMES, b. November 15, 1955, Clinton, Custer Co., OK.
iii. NEVA JO JAMES, b. January 25, 1956, Clinton, Custer Co., OK; m. RONALD JARVIS, Enid, Garfield Co.,
OK.
iv. RITA JO JAMES, b. March 23, 1957, Clinton, Custer Co., OK.

L N s i _
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(1) KY LPCHURCH BIR

Certif

18235 UPCHURCH
37307 UPCHURCH
61889 UPCHURCH
70828 UPCHURCH
38369 UPCHURCH
4266 UPCHURCH
27126 UPCHURCH
70119 UPCHURCH
48046 UPCHURCH
37306 UPCHURCH
57656 UPCHURCH
86745 UPCHURCH
38545 UPCHURCH
39417 UPCHURCH
71825 UPCHURCH
10266 UPCHURCH
11792 UPCHURCH
22685 UPCHURCH
53259 UPCHURCH
56397 UPCHURCH
90453 UPCHURCH
33896 UPCHURCH
5293 UPCHURCH
38791 UPCHURCH
8490 UPCHURCH
51454 UPCHURCH
54271 UPCHURCH
. 23279 UPCHURCH
"17771 UPCHURCH
29062 UPCHURCH
39649 UPCHURCH
38119 UPCHURCH
33275 UPCHURCH
92705 UPCHURCH
22740 UPCHURCH
11892 UPCHURCH

Child's name

BETTY S
BETTY F
BEVERLY LYNN
BEVERLY GWEN
BILL B
BILLIE H
BILLIE

BILLIE L
BLANCHE '
BOBBIE R ,\
BOBBE S
BOBBIE G
BOBBY RAY
BOBBY GALE
BOBBY J
BONNIE L
BONNIE G
BONNIE J
BONNIE

BONNIE B
BONNIE JEWEL
BRADLEY THOMAS
BRANDON RYAN
BRANDON OAK
BRENDA SUE
BRENDA E
BRENDA L
BRIANNA MASHEA
BRITANY AARON
BRITTANY NICOLE
BRITTANY NICOLE
BROOKE NICOLE
BROOKLYN DAWNYALE
BUEL E
CALVIN B
CAMMIE LYNN

%)

THS-DowpLORD LNV LTR LOIHN 260/
CHARLES T RN PETSAGEN,TR To R Po. V6 (@

MO DY YR County Mother
4 10 1934 WAYNE DENNY ARRTHA
7 5 1937 WAYNE MORRIA ONA
12 18 1963 CMBLD WRAY LILLIE
12 23 1962 WAYNE HAMMOND MARY
8 10 1931 WAYNE BLEVINS MARGIE
2 4 1948 CLNTN MARTIN RUBY
6 6 1937 WAYNE SLAGLE GIRTE
9 22 1947 WAYNE PERCY EVA
8 25 1941 MCCRK DISHMAN MINNIE
7 5 1937 WAYNE MORRIA OVE
10 14 1961 BRECK MILLER THERESA
12 21 1947 WAYNE BRAKE VELA
9 23 1972 PLSKI BATES MARY
10 4 1972 BRECK ROBERTS NAOMI
9 19 1951 WAYNE GUFFEY ARZELLA
3 17 1931 CINTN BURRS ELVA
1 30 1925 CINTN MCKINLEY IDA
4 19 1937 WAYNE KENNEDY BEDA
10 12 1927 WAYNE ABBOTT RUBIE
7 1 1925 RUSEL BROWN MARY
12 28 1935 WAYNE SLAGLE MOLLIE
7 29 1991 PLSKI  LUELLEN DONNA
2 11 1979 PLSKI  UPCHURCH AUTUMN
9 12 1985 PLSKI COWAN WILMA
3 16 1965 CLNTN BEATY GLENDA
5 13 1943 CLNTN NEAL SARAH
8 19 1939 WAYNE CRABTREE LORENE
5 31 1994 PLSKI CLARK MELISSA
5 6 1983 PLSKI BROWN BEVERLY
6 29 1984 MCCRK SCARBROUGH NANCY
9 22 1989 PLSKI  CLARK MELISSA
9 4 1981 PLSKI  WALLEN PHYLLIS
9 6 1988 PLSKI  ROBINSON ANITA
3 13 1924 CLNTN CRAFT OLLIE
12 30 1924 WAYNE RAMSER LUCY
3 7 1970 BRECK ROBERTS SARAH
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1903 ~ 1997

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's kame
Gerald Drew Pile 8 Oct 1986 Male Harris Gerald Dwight Pile @Bobbie Sue Upchurch
T
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Name

James Andrew Upchurch
George William Upchurch

George Granville Upchurch
James Robert Upchurch
Jerry E Upchurch
Boman F Upchurch />

John Jackson Upchurch
John L Upchurch

Thomas R Upchurch
William Andrew Upchurch
John Edward Upchurch
Marcus Luther Upchurch
Ira Upchurch

Elliott Vernon Upchurch
Ernest Luther Upchurch
Doc Upchurch

James Arch Upchurch
Robert Jefferson Upchurch
Thomas Bowman Upchurch
Walter Clarence Upchurch
John Upchurch

Adam Hobart Upchurch

Guy Edward Upchurch

Roy F Upchurch

William Anderson Upchurch
Louis Jordan Upchurch
Riley Upchurch

Rufus Winfield Upchurch
Arnold Alston| Upchurch
David Cicero Upchurch
John Richard Upchurch
Edd Cordis Upchurch

Birth Date

21 Mar 1879
26 Jun 1898

14 Mar 1899
15 Aug 1884
26 Dec 1894
26 Mar 1884
11 Dec 1888
17 Aug 1894
15 Oct 1880
01 Dec 1874
01 Sep 1891
11 Oct 1876
09 Jun 1884
10 Aug 1876
01 May 1895
30 May

16 Aug 1880
22 Mar 1895
06 May 1892
07 Feb 1886
12 Mar 1893
12 Mar 1884
21 Oct 1896
16 May 1884
18 May 1880
May 15 1886
07 Jan 1884
23 Sep 1887
16 Oct 1900
16 Aug 1886
09 Sep 1882
28 Apr 1885

Race

White
White

White
White
Caucasian
White
Caucasian
White
White
White
Caucasian
White
White
White
Caucasian
White
White
Caucasian
White
White
Caucasian
White

White
White
White
White
Caucasian
White
Caucasian
White
White

Birthplace

Texas
Oklahoma
Oklahoma

Texas

Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Arkansas
Oklahoma

Oklahoma

Arkansas

Alabama

Registration Place
(City, County, State)

Not Stated, Atoka,
Not Stated, Caddo,

Not Stated, Choctaw,
Not Stated, Choctaw,
Not Stated, Choctaw,
Not Stated, Cleveland,
Not Stated, Cleveland,
Not Stated, Cleveland,
Mot Stated, Cleveland,
Not Stated, Cleveland,
Not Stated, Craig,

Not Stated, Craig,

Not Stated, Creek,

Not Stated, Custer,

Not Stated, .Custer,
Not Stated, Haskell,
Not Stated, Haskell,
Not Stated, Hughes,

Not Stated, Hughes,

Not Stated, Hughes,

Not Stated, Johnston,
Not Stated, Latimer,
Not Stated, Lincoln,
Not Stated, Marshall,
Not Stated, Nowata,

Not Stated, Pittsburg,
Not Stated, Pittsburg,
Not Stated, Pottawatomie,
Not Stated, Stephens,
Not Stated, Stephens,
Kot Stated, Washington,
Not Stated, Washita,

OK
OK
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UPCHURCH BN JUNIOR  04/07/1935 RAMBO M TENNESSEE  SAN DLEGO 05/20/1985 413-54-4721 .50 years
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California Death Records 1940-1997
Last Name First Name Middle Birth Date Mother Maiden Father Last Sex

UPCHURCH  BON JUNIOR 04/07/1935 RAMBO M

Birth Place Death Place Residence Death Date SSN Age
TENNESSEE SAN DIEGO 05/20/1985 413-54-4721 50 years
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@ TEXAS DBIRIK IANpsX - FER <. T PETERSON, TR |8JuL Cobs
1903 - 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Nhame

Boshman Gerald Upchurch’:\ 28-Aug-91 Male Tarrant Michael Elliott Upchurch Brenda Lee Ferris

Michael Elliott Upchurch, II 3-Dec-85 Male Tarrant Michael Elliott Upchurch Brenda Lee Ferris
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A  Charles O Upchurch Dollie Inez [Upchurch] 1930 Dade
,[> Earle J Upchurch Grace [Upchurch] 1936 Dade
¢. Robert H Upchurch Doris [Upchurch] 1941 Dade
D Fay W Upchurch Bonnie Rose [Upchurch] 1954 Dade
£ Donald R Upchurch Peggy E [Upchurch] Sep 1959 Dade

£ Donald R Upchurch Frances [Upchurch] May 1964 Dade

(- Jack Elton Upchurch Shirley O [Upchurch] Sep 1968 Dade

H Bowman F Upchurch Linda [Upchurch] Nov 1969 Dade

—_——
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First seven children were born in Conway County, Arkansas
1.'William Andrew Upchurch b December 1, 1874  d. December 6, 1958 m. Nancy Milsap b. 1878 AR

2, Nancy Elizabeth Upchurch  b. May 29, 1876 d. 1924 Cleveland Co OK m. J. Hill Millsap b. 1866 AR
3. Margaret Julina Upchurch b. February 13, 1878  d. August 6, 1952 m. E. Johnson/Franklin Bale
4. Thomas Rutherford Upchurch b. October 15, 1880  d. September 27, 1959 m. Eller Stubblefield b.1877
5. Infant Upchurch b. 1882 d. 1882

6. Bowman Franklin Upchurch;* b, March 26, 1884 d. December 12, 1957 m. Leola Burton b.1887 AR
7. Eliza Jane ‘Jennie’ Upchurch b. November 6, 1886 d. August 13, 1973 m. William E. Elliott b. 1874
8. John Jackson Upchurch* b. December 11, 1889 d. August 13, 1943 OK  m. Mary Grizzle b. 1906

9. Mary May Upchurch* b. May 19, 1892 d. April 16, 1975 m. Arthur Davenport b.1886

* These two children were bomn east of Wayne, Indian Territory, Oklahoma



